

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.36417-36418/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 9/7/2010 in C.Misc. Review/Recall Application No. 10689/2009 in SA No. 1067/1998 and dated 14.7.2009 in SA 1067/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.INSP.OF SCHOOLS & ANR
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Process fee and spare copies were deposited/filed with a delay of 30 days. A perusal of office report reveals that an application for condonation of delay has not been filed by the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner makes an oral request for condonation of delay of 30 days in filing the process fee and spare copies.

Prayer is allowed. Delay is condoned. Notices be issued to the respondents.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|

