

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36417-36418/2010

SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.INSP.OF SCHOOLS & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 06/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

There is no proper proof of service so far as respondent No.2 is concerned.

Petitioner has to confirm service through the nearest Civil Court. That Court is permitted to confirm service even by affixing the same at the given address if it could not be served in due course.

Proof of service is to be filed before 14.12.2012.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |