

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36417-36418/2010

SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.INSP.OF SCHOOLS & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 14/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.  
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly and properly served.

It is pertinent to note that as regards respondent No.2, despite specific direction by this Court, no concrete steps have been taken by the petitioner for getting the notice served on him.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj