

b

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36417-36418/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2009 in SA No.1067/1998 dated 09/07/2010 in SA No.1067/1998, RA No.10689/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST. INSP. OF SCHOOLS & ANR
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meghna, Adv.
M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to serve respondent no. 2.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master