

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36417-36418/2010

SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.INSP.OF SCHOOLS & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 12/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.  
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shashank Singh, Adv.  
Mr M.R.Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service on the respondents is complete.

The ld. counsel for respondent No.1 seems to have filed an application for filing additional documents without supporting affidavit on record. Omission be rectified within two weeks and on compliance same be processed as per rules.

Registry to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 in the cause list.

List again on 31.3.2014.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj