

Ø

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36417-36418/2010

SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST. INSP. OF SCHOOLS & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavits on behalf of both the respondents have already come on record.

It seems that the learned Advocate, Mr.M.R.Shamshad for the respondent has moved an application for filing additional documents on record which is to be tagged alongwith the main SLP. Registry to take a note.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd